BOROUGH OF BELLEVUE

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

ORDINANCE NO. 21 - 03

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF BELLEVUE, A HOME RULE MUNICIPALITY IN THE COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING ORDINANCE 96-14, AS AMENDED, ADOPTING AMENDED AND RESTATED CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION RULES AND REGULATIONS.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED by the Town Council of the Borough of Bellevue, in the County of Allegheny and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and it is hereby ordained and enacted by the authority of the same, in accordance with the provisions of the Act of Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as follows:

SECTION 1: The Town Council of the Borough of Bellevue hereby approves the Amended and Restated Rules and Regulations adopted by the Civil Service Commission of the Borough of Bellevue on April 27, 2021.

SECTION 2: Attached to and made a part hereof as Exhibit A is the aforesaid Amended and Restated Rules and Regulations.

SECTION 3: Any Rules and Regulations or part thereof, or any Ordinance or Any Resolution conflicting with this ordinance, or part thereof, conflicting with the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed insofar as the same affects this Ordinance.

ORDAINED and **ENACTED** by the Borough Council of the Borough of Bellevue in lawful session duly assembled this 22^{nd} day of June, 2021.

ATTEST:

BOROUGH OF BELLEVUE

Cindy L. Bahn, Secretary,

Director of Administrative Services

Val Pennington, President

Bellevue Town Council

Examined and approved this 22nd day of June, 2021

Hon. Emily Marburger, Mayor